

## NEW MEXICO ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® — 2024 COMPENSATION AGREEMENT AND COOPERATION BROKER TO BROKER



The undersigned Cooperating Broker and the undersigned Listing Broker agree to cooperate in connection with the sale or lease of the following Property:

_		
	see metes and bounds description attached as Exhibit	_County, New Mexico.
	APPLICATION OF AGREEMENT. This Agreement applies to the following type(s) of trans (check all that apply)  THE SALE, CLOSING AND FUNDING OF THE PROPERTY  THE LEASING OF THE PROPERTY	
2.	IDENTITY OF BUYER AND/OR TENANT, AS APPLICABLE. This Agreement applies to the (check one):  A. □ Any Buyer and/or Tenant produced by Cooperating Broker.  B. □ The Buyer and/or Tenant(s) identified below:  1	he following consumers
3.	COOPERATION. Listing Broker and Cooperating Broker shall share all known material facts Listing Broker shall provide Cooperating Broker with reasonable access to the Property. Cooperating Broker in accordance with any applicable rules or regulations, including the REALTOR® Code of Broker has an exclusive relationship with a potential Buyer and/or Tenant, Listing Broker shall not with that potential Buyer and/or Tenant, except with Cooperating Broker's prior approval: he precludes a Listing Broker acting in the capacity of a Property Manager from communicating once the Tenant enters into a Lease Agreement. Cooperating Broker shall not communicate direct except with Listing Broker's prior approval.	ing Broker shall submit tted by the Cooperating f Ethics. If Cooperating of communicate directly owever, nothing herein directly with a Tenant
4.	COMPENSATION. If the Property is sold or leased to a Buyer and/or Tenant identified in Agreement during the term of this Agreement, Listing Broker shall pay to Cooperating Broker as plus, applicable gross receipts tax, upon closing and funding of the transaction provided said buy Buyer's Brokerage at the time of the closing and funding.	s compensation
5.	<b>DEFINITION OF COOPERATING BROKER.</b> Cooperating Broker means the Broker working the Buyer and/or Tenant at the time of closing of the sale or signing of lease. Buyer's Brokers Buyer and/or Tenant does not require Buyer's Brokerage to have a written representation agreement. The term "Cooperating Broker" shall include all brokers affiliated with the Cooperating or independent contractors, but Cooperating Brokerage may not extend this agreement of cooperation any other broker.	age's representation of nent with Buyer and/or g Broker as employees
6.	TERM. The Term of this Agreement shall begin on, and termine, ff the Buyer and/or Tenant and the Seller/Owner are Property or are negotiating the sale or lease of the Property on the date this Agreement would o term shall be extended through the closing, the date the lease is fully executed or other final disp	therwise terminate, the



## NEW MEXICO ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® — 2024 COMPENSATION AGREEMENT AND COOPERATION BROKER TO BROKER



identified herein. The word "Term" as used in this Agreement shall include all extensions.

This form and all New Mexico Association of REALTORS® ("NMAR") forms are for the sole use of NMAR members and those New Mexico Real Estate Licensees to whom NMAR has
granted prior written authorization. Distribution of NMAR forms to non-NMAR members or unauthorized Real Estate Licenses is strictly prohibited. NMAR makes no warranty of the legal
effectiveness or validity of this form and disclaims any liability for damages resulting from its use. By use of this form, the parties agree to the limitations set forth in this paragraph. The parties
hereby release NMAR, the Real Estate Brokers, their Agents and employees from any liability arising out of the use of this form. You should consult your attorney with regard to the effectiveness,
validity or consequences of any use of this form. The use of this form is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership trademark which
may be used only by Real Estate Licensees who are members of the National Association of REALTORS® and who subscribe to the Association's strict Code of Ethics.



## NEW MEXICO ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® — 2024 COMPENSATION AGREEMENT AND COOPERATION **BROKER TO BROKER**



Neither the National Association of Realtors®, the New Mexico Association of REALTORS®, nor any local board of Realtors® fixes, controls, recommends, suggests or maintains compensation rates for services to be rendered by members to consumers (Buyers, Sellers, Landlords/Owners or Tenants) or the division, if any, of compensation between a listing broker and a cooperating broker in a transaction. The amount of compensation and other terms of this Agreement are not prescribed by law and are subject to negotiation between the parties to this Agreement.

LISTING BROKER

Listing Firm			
			Broker □ is □ is not a REALTOR®
By (Signature)			
By (Print)		Date	Time
Address (Street, City, State, Zip Code)			
Business Phone	Fax		Email Address
Qualifying Broker's Name	Phone Number		Qualifying Broker's NMREC License Numb
	COOPERATING	<u>BROKER</u>	
			Broker □ is □ is not a REALTOR®
Cooperating Firm			
By (Signature)			_
By (Print)		Date	Time
Address (Street, City, State, Zip Code)			
Business Phone	Fax		Email Address
Oualifying Broker's Name	Phone Number		Qualifying Broker's NMREC License Numb